
 
Christian Life Retreat 
High School Schedule  

September 22-25 
 
Sunday, September 22 (SENIORS ONLY) 
1:15 p.m. Seniors arrive 
1:30 p.m. Load bus  
2:00 p.m. Seniors depart CHS via bus 
2:30 p.m. Arrive at Camp Skyline (central time); unload luggage 
4:00 p.m. Ropes course 
6:30 p.m. Dinner 
7:30 p.m. Devotion  
8:00 p.m. Prep for the week 
9:00 p.m. Bonfire 
10:30 p.m. In cabins; lights out by 11:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, September 23 
8:15 a.m. Breakfast for Seniors; prep for HS arrival 
9:00 a.m. Grades 9-11 depart CHS (eastern time) 
9:30 a.m. Grades 9-11 arrive at Camp Skyline (central time) 
9:45 a.m. Welcome high school 
10:30 a.m. Directions and instructions 
11:30 a.m. Lunch 
12:30 p.m. Prep for games 
1:00 p.m. Olympics/Wacky Games 
4:00 p.m. Free time 
6:00 p.m. Dinner  
7:00 p.m. Chapel 
8:30 p.m. Olympics closing ceremonies 
9:00 p.m. Hoedown in gym 
11:00 pm. In cabins; lights out by 11:30 p.m. 
11:15 p.m. Small group cabin discussions 
 
Tuesday, September 24 
8:00 a.m. Faculty devotion 
9:00 a.m. Breakfast 
9:45 a.m. Devotion 
10:45 a.m. Free time 
11:30 a.m. Lunch 
12:15 p.m. Leadership rotation training 
12:30 p.m. Small group rotations 
3:30 p.m. Free time 
6:00 p.m. Dinner (T-shirt distribution)  
7:00 p.m. Chapel  



9:00 p.m. Bonfire/music 
10:30 p.m. In cabins; begin packing bags; lights out by 11:00 p.m. 
11:00 p.m Small group cabin discussions 
 
Wednesday, September 25  
8:00 a.m. Breakfast (cabins should be clean) 
8:45 a.m. Group picture  
9:00 a.m. Grades 6-8 depart CHS (eastern time); HS devotion/chapel 
9:30 a.m. Middle school arrives at Camp Skyline (central time); welcome chapel 
10:00 a.m. High school departs; arrive at CHS at 12:30 p.m. (eastern time); dismissal 


